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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

BAFAT A SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

ALAMEDA COUNTY CC4580

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
SETD 426 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV.

1131 HARBOR BAY PXWY., #250

Mr. Thomas Echols
Subsurface Congultants, Inc
171 12th Street, Suite 201
Oakland, CA 94607

RE: Workplan Approval for 1345-1375 Grand Ave, Piedmont 94610
Dear Mr. Echols:

I have completed review of Subsurface Consultants, Inc’s (SCI)
February 1995 Workplan for Groundwater Contamination Assessment
for the above referenced site. The proposal to install three
temporary wells and collect soil and grab groundwater samples is
acceptable. Since SCI believes groundwater flows in the
gsoutherly direction beneath this site, the well proposed in the
northeast corner of the property should be relocated so 1t is
south of the former tank complex (and as agreed, it will be moved
to the other side of the office building).

Be advised, if groundwater contamination is detected, permanent
monitoring wells may be required. Field work is planned for
February 23, 1995. Please notify me of any changes in this
schedule. If you have any questions, I can be reached at

(510) 567-6762.

PAJ?M,Q,___

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

co: Patrick Ellwood, Grand Ave Development, 1345 Grand Ave.
Piedmont, CA 94610
Larry Blazer, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Controt Board

StID 426 Division of Clean Water Programs
. UST Local Oversight Program
April 8, 1994 B0 Swan Way, Rm 200
. Qakland, CA 24621

Mr. Patrick Ellwood (510) 2714530

Grand Ave Development
1345 Grand Ave
Piedmont, CA 94610

Subject: BWI for 1345-1375 Grand Ave, Piedmont, CA 94610
Dear Mr. Ellwood:

Oon February 18, 1993, this agency requested a Soil and Water
Investigation work plan to evaluate groundwater quality beneath
the above referenced site. This office concurred with the
Alameda County District Attorney’s Office that the use of a
"nower core" or "hydropunch" to obtain groundwater grab samples
would be acceptable for this investigation. To date, we have
received no communication from you regarding this matter.

According to Section 25298 of the California Health and Safety
Code, underground storage tank closure is incomplete until the
responsible party characterizes and remediates the contamination
resulting from product discharge. Therefore, you, as the
responsible party are in violation of this section of the Code,
for which Section 25299 specifies civil penalties of up to
$5,000, for each day of violation, upon conviction. Also,
failure to furnish technical reports regarding documented or
potential groundwater contamination violates Section 13267 (b) of
the California Water Code. The Regional Water Quality Control
Board (RWQCB) can impose civil penalties of up to $1,000 per day
that such a violation continues.

You are required to submit the requested workplan to this office
by May 10, 1994. Modification of required tasks or extensions of
stated deadlines must be confirmed in writing by either this
agency or the RWQCB.

Should you have any gquestions about the content of this letter,
please contact me at (510) 271-4530.

szfje;jjib/b\’/

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

ce: Larry Blazer, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
files (kraft2)



Alameda County ’mb(?le
District Attorney's Office

John J. Meehan, District Attorney anown r e e
FICINS IR BN A 1

July 15, 1993

Sk e

Robert K. Lane, Esq.

The Ordway Building

One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 301
Oakland, CA 94612-3603

Re: 1345-1375 Grand Avenue
Piedmont, California

Dear Mr. Lane:

Pursuant to our conversation on Tuesday regarding the need
for a site investigation at the above location, this is an
explanation of what is wanted by the County's Hazardous Materials

Division.

There are two areas of concern. The first is in the area of
the former waste oil tank located at the southwest portion of the
site. The initial soil sample at that peoint indicated 3000 parts
per million (ppm) oil and grease. After further excavation,
another sample was apparently taken with no detection of oil and
grease. Unfortunately there was, at that time, no effort to look
for chlorinated hydrocarbons, metal, diesel, BTEX or semi-
volatile compounds (some of which migrate through soil much more
readily than oil and grease).

As I mentioned, given the financial constraints on your
client, the Hazardous Materials Division, in consultation with
the Regional Water Quality Control Board, has agreed to forego
their standard requirement of monitoring wells, and accept the
use of a "power core" for the necessary sampling (within 10 feet
of the former waste pit, in the downgradient direction). The
boring should be continuously logged (discrete samples taken at
regular intervals - to determine soil type) and a groundwater
grab sample taken once the boring reaches it. The water sample
then needs to be analyzed for TPH-G, TPH-D, BTEX, and
cholorinated hydrocarbons, metals and semi-volatile compounds.

Second, a gasoline storage tank used to exist in the
northeast portion of the site. Soil from the pit apparently had
no detectable gasoline, but water in the pit contained gasoline
(14,000 ppb TPH-H) and benzene (580 ppb). It is unclear whether
or not the groundwater was pumped out and allowed to recharge
before sampling.

Consumer & Environmental Protection Division, Airport Corporate Centre, 7677 Oakport Street, Sute 400, Oakland CA 94621 Phone: 569-9281 Fax: 569-0505



Robert K. Lane, Esq.
July 15, 1993
Page 2

In this case, the boring should be advanced within 10-20
feet of the former tank, and again continuously logged and a
groundwater grab sample taken. The water sample must be analyzed
for TPH-G and BTEX.

Enclosed are copies of some listed prices for the type of
borings and analyses contemplated. These are presented to you,
at your request, without making any representations about the
quality of the firms.

As I also mentioned, it is necessary that this investigation
be done, at least in the streamlined method outlined above. The
responsibility of the property owner to do so is set forth in
section 2724 of Title 23 of the California Code of Regulations.
Tt is illegal to "close" an underground storage tank without
doing so. (California Health and Safety Code § 25298).
Violation of these regulations or statutes can lead to penalties
of between $500 and $5,000 per day (Health and Safety Code §

25299) .

Although your client is in Chapter 11 bankruptcy, there is
nonetheless a continuing obligation of the debtor-in-possession
to comply with state laws (28 U.S.C. § 959(b}). Although you and
I have agreed that it would be a bit of a waste to actually
litigate this matter, your client should be aware that the
automatic stay in bankruptcy would not apply in this case,
because of our status as a governmental unit, enforcing it's
police or regulatory power (11 U.S.C. § 362(b) (4); see e.g. Penn
Terra Ltd. v. Department of Environmental Resources, 733 F.2d 267
(3d cir. 1984). Moreover, any penalties assessed for failure to
comply with the underground tank laws would not be dischargeable
in bankruptcy. (11 U.S.C. § 523(a) (7))

Normally, I would simply suggest that this investigation be
commenced within the next 30 days. However, as this necessarily
entails expenditures, the bankruptcy complicates things. I
therefore suggest that we enter into a stipulated judgment,
including an injunction embracing the terms mentioned above. You
can then endeavor to elicit the permission of the court to spend
the money, as an administrative expense.

I would like this agreement to be memorialized within the
next 30 days, because, if this bogs down, I do want to get a
complaint filed. As I said, if we can resolve this amicably, I
will not be seeking any penalties.



Robert K. Lane, Esd.
July 15, 1993
Page 3

After reviewing this letter with your client and co-counsel,
please give me a call.

Very truly yours,

JOHN J. MEEHAN
District Attorney

o A e

Lawrence /C. BlafZer
Députy District Attorney

JIM:LCB:rf
Enclosure

cc: Eva Chu, Alaco HazMat
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SENT BY:!WATER QUALITY CONTROL : 5-27-83 + &.532FM GAN TRAN DATT

SCHEDULE OF FEES

DOWNHOLE SEISMIC VELOCITY SURVEY

SOIL, GROUNDWATER AND SOIL GAS SAMPLING

Janugry 1991
Base Rate for: 20-Ton Rig aud 2-Parson Crew
I. Travel and Time G Site ., ,.u..,,... et e

2. CPT Data Acquisition and Proceming
a. Basic CPT Duta (Tncludes On-Sits Plot of Cons Tip

Resistance, Sleove Priction, and Friction Refo) . . o . .0 v oo v v e e

b.  Addition of Pare Preavars Logging 0 CPT Data

RS- R R L 4

The Earth Terhnology
= Corperatinn o

ELECTRONIC CONE PENETRATION TESTING (CPT)

Per Hour ... $ 130.00

Per Foot . ... 4,00

e o ey Per Foot . .., 0.50

LR PummnmpumDmPlot ............ i Per Dissipation . ... 2500
PerFoot .... 0.25

d Coa:mememmgnfCPTDatamevaSo:lTypo ..................

o Compmm-l’mcmmgofCPTmemeSodTypc
Bquivaleat SPT Blowcounts, Relative Density and

Drainad sand Undrained Shear Stoength PArametans . .. . - v oo v vv e v ass.
f. CPT Datn On Ploppy Diskettsd . . . ..o ve i vi i inen s e e

3. Downbhole Seismic Velocity Survey
%, Travel and Tits On Site for Geopliysicist
Aol EiDInt o o o v it e e e e e e e e it e e e,

bq Data Inhn'pl'ﬂﬂlﬁm ------------------ L I B N T T S

¢. Report Deseribing Procedurea (Optional) , . ... ... e er e, e

4. Soil Sampling Using Fiston Sampler . :
LI
b.  Sempling Equipmeet and Expmdablea

Per Foor ... 4.50
PerFood .... .10

PerHowr ..., 130.00
PerTest .... 3500
Lump Sum . ... 750.00

Lump S8um .... 475007

(Iucluding Capped Sample Liners) ., ... ... ..... e Per Penstertion ., .. 135,00

5, Gmmdmm Smphng Using Hydropunch” Probe
. CMobilization L ... i e e e e e
b " Sumpling Bguiprwent snd Expendables

(Not Including Samyple Viale) ........... e e e e Per Penatration .,

6.  Groundwnist Sunpling Using BAT Eaviroprobe” Syster
a. Mobilization .. .............., Ceseeea v e e e
b. Sumpling Equipment and Hxpeodables
(Not Including Sample Vials) . . : .

------------------------

7.  Soil Gra Sampling Uning Active Saropling Symem ., .. ... ..., e e ‘e
8. Smull-Dismater Wall Point Fastallafion . . . o0 v v v in e n i ineen e, e

L Automatic Rod Washing Sysican, Genenator,

- Pump, Steam Closoer, and Water Temk . , . ... .., .. s aa e
b, D.O.T.-Approved Drumw for Rinsate Containment .
(Typically Require I Drum Per 1 to 2 Daya) ... ... ., Pt e e e e

Lomp Sum . ... 475.00

135,00

Lump Swm , ... 950.00
Per Sample Point . ... 150.00
- Quoted Upon Roquest

'Quoted Upan Raquest

PerDay .... L175.00

Per Drum . ... $0.060



W=l
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10, Health and Safaty Protechive Gear
PorDay -...$% 50.00

e Lewel D" ... ............., e e e, e e
b. Leval "C*,,.,..... D et Per Day . ... 20000
¢ Lavel "B", ... ..... A e e D Cuoted Upon Reguest
11, Personnel Exposure Monitoring Equipment
8.  Organic Vapor Aralyzer (OVA)Y ... ... ....... Ve PR PerDay .... 75.00
b. Photo-lonization Device (PID) + o\ v oo v e e e e e nnen e, vvo.. PacDay ... 75.00
¢. Combustible Gas Indicator (CGD . .......... e e e e e . PerDay .- .. 50.00
4. Druger Tubes . ,...,.... e e e e veoov o ParDay ... 30.00
12, Other Charges
2, Pump, Tremie Pipe and Reptonite
for Backfilling Open Probo Holea . ..., ........... “4ceieirevi..., PerDay (... 12500
b. Coring Machins ..,.....,. et a e RIS Tr U R PerDay .... 150.00
¢ Travel zod Time Ow Sita for Third Technicinn - ...............,..... PerHour .... 55.00
d. Per Diem (May Bs Higher in Certain Locations) ... ............ Per Person Per Day .... R0.00
2 Bxtra Charge for Weakend or Holidey Work .. ......... e Pee Hour .... 50,00
f. Shift Chunge for Night Work . . ... ............... tverevsaeaa. Lump Sum ... 1,500.00
Min;imumAvamgeDailyChargc................. ........ S h e e e e ceeea . 1,500.00

Terms and Congiti

1. Eprth Technology quotations and/or proposals for in situ teating services ars valid for & maximwum period of 90 days from
the date of the initial quote. Written authorization w perform services mwst ba provided prior to the sart of work,

2. The Clieat shall obtain &l necessary pecmits and scoows agreements, including, but not lmited to, private road of sits
sccess and parmission fto conduet work, Any additionsl costa assodated with non-aveilability of the roquirted permits
(including, btt not Limitsd to, sandby time, transportation charges, mobilization, demobilization) that ars jacurred by
Earth Techoology shall be paid by the Chent. ‘

3. The Client shail provide adequats access to the site and the test locations on the site. [n the event scoess is not adequate,
the costs incwrred in providing suilable sceess (incinding, but not limited to, standhy fims, transportation charges, and

subedntractor charges) chall be paid by the Clieni,

4. Pror to in sita testing activities, tha Clicat will to the best of jts knowiedge, discloss the locations of auy Imin-oade
undarground structures (including but not limited to: pipes, utility linea, tanks, drums, drains, ete.). Client will furthar
ideatify or otherwise properly mark all locations intended for subsurface penetrations.  Client acknowiedges that Earth
Technology stdains np responsibility or Lisbility for. any Joss or damuge resulting to such underground structures or arsing
from any damage to such underground strctures. '

5. All samplea and decontamination sinsate gensrated om eite ars tie property and responsibility of the Clent.  Earth
Technology will not be responsible for dizposal or transportation of aich matszials from the site, .

6. Achievable probe pencteation depth is subject to geologic conditions. Probs penetrations will ba haltsd upor reaching
refusal, as dstanmined by Earth Techoology. Deepér penstrution may bo stiampiad upon the Client's written requast,
In doing so, the Client accepts responsibility for any lost and/or demaged equipment. All penetrated footage will incur
chargas baused on the ugit rates specified in this Schadulo of Fees.

THE EARTH TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
TESTING SERVICES GROUP
18411 Qothard Strect, Suits ¥, Huntington Beach, CA 92648
Telepbone (714) 842-7011  Fax (714) 842-3735
(415) 649-9191

OTHER U5, CITIES
Long Reach, CA Ievinag, CTA San Bamnarding, CA Berkoloy, CA
Sacramonio, CA Portland, OR Las Vegas, NV Fhoenix, AZ
Hewaar, TX Milwaukee, Wi Oak Bidge, TN Waghington, DC
Cherry Hill, N7 Balknawr, NI Maw Youk, NY



from Curtls & Tompkins, Lid. « Berkeley (510) 486-0900 = Los Angefes'(-.’a‘- 13) 269-7421

-

July 1992J California's Premier Analytical Laboratory Since 1878 -
‘Underground - Total Volatile Hydrocarbons - Gas EPA 8015/LUFT $85.00 -
%:{%I‘Iilge Total ijlxtrac_tablé Hydrocarbons - I?iesel ‘}‘?,PA 2015/ LUP;I" , ' ‘$85.0l()

Aromatic Hydrocarbons (BTEX only) EPA 8020 $85.00
Q) (2> Total Volatile Hydrocarbons/BTEX .  EPA8015/8020° $125.00
lEthylene Dibromide (EDB) EPA 8010/504" $90.00
(@ Oiland Grease (Gravimetric) N 'SMWW 5520BF/EE  .$60.00;
. -0il and Grease (IR} . EPA413.2 : .$60.00
‘ Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons EPA 418.1 $60.00
AN ook Guoolaa L i .
QO (&) Organiclead ‘ - DHS LUFT Manual $60.00
Organic Halogenated Volatile Organics EPA 8010 .. - $100.00 ¢
ChemiStry Aromatic Volatile Organics . . EPA 8020 $100.00
@ Halogenated /Aromatic Volatile Organics .EPA 8010/8020 $180.00
PCBs .. EPA 8080 $80.00-
Organochlorine Pesticides & PCBs ’\ - EPA 8080 _ ~ $150.00
Organophosphorus Pesticides EPA 8140 o .$1_..‘30.00
Chlorinated Herbicides EPA 8150 . $200.00
Volatile Organics ' EPA8240 | $225.00
Volatile Organics (Modified List) EPA 8260 S0 $é?5.00
Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons : EPA 8270 $175.00
Pentachlorophenol . EPA 8270 ' 1$150.00
Phiénols ", EPA8270° " $175.00,
Phthalates Esters  EPAS270 . - $175.00
(2) Semivolatile Organics (BNAs) . - - EPA 8270 $400.00
Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons EPA8310 $200.00

»

C8LT reserves the right to change pricing without advance notice. All Terms & Conditions apply.




R. KINGSBURY LANE

CORPORATION O
THE ORDWAY BUILDING ‘:‘«?}:" -
ROBERT K. LANE ONE KAISER PLAZA, SUITE 30! o )
ATTORNEY AT LAW OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612 - 3603 e A

(510) 465-1933

April 27, 1993

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services
Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way - Room 200

Qakland, CA 94621

Re:  1345-1375 Grand Avenue, Pledmont, California

Dear Ms. Chu:

This office has been asked by Grand Avenue Development to respond to your
cotrespondence requesting a soil and water investigation at the above referenced
site. As you are aware, there is a Chapter 11 Bankruptcy filing with regard to this site
which is likely to proceed for some time. While Grand Avenue Development is
desirous of cooperating with you, two rather important issues must be resolved.

The first is that this matter was under your department’s control and supervision in
May of 1986. Tests were performed at the direction of the County, all sources of
discharge were removed, and the test results at that time were satisfactory with the
County. Thereafter, the County took no other action nor was any further action
requested at any level until mid-February of this year, some seven (7) years later.

At the time the County was last involved, the County was well aware that Grand
Avenue Development was going to construct buildings and other improvements
on the property. As you know, those buildings and improvements have been in fact
constructed and finished. I think it is appropriate to ask why the County deemed
the matter closed for 7 years only to reopen it now? Further, I understand that the
sinking of any test wells on this property may be an exercise in regulatory futility in
any case, since, even if some condition were discovered, no viable solution could be
found for remediation. That begs the question, why begin a process that has as its
end, the means?

That brings us to the second issue: Grand Avenue Development does not have the
means to accomplish any investigation. Grand Avenue Development is presently
unable to meet the demands of even the administrative expenses of the Bankruptcy,
much less embark on an investigation of unknown duration and cost. I can only



Ms Eva Chu
April 27, 1993

Page 2

suggest that if the County feels the matter important enough to proceed, that the
County do the investigation and file a claim in the bankruptcy for the cost.

However, the County should consider that it is Chevron and Phillips Petroleum
that are the responsible persons for any discharges in this matter. They undoubtedly
have the financial wherewithal to respond to your request. Grand Avenue
Development acted in good faith and in reliance on the County’s actions and
inactions of 7 years ago. Please consider whether or not there is a true benefit to the
public or anyone else in spending County funds on this matter.

Thank you for your consideration. If you have any questions, please call or write.




Alameda County Department of Environmental Health

Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200, Oakland, CA 94621
Ph: 510-271-4320

BILLING FOR SERVICES
N sto# 2

A. Site Name \<‘( 7 PNJ‘“DM Dlg = R ! ’Pcr?\ E\lm@%%\e

StoAddress 120 O\ aat d B2 it s G L0
description of area) Namber . Street City Zip
Prior Business Name ... \Chett . A o e B2, Sz (un S2-Prior Owner's Name
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Biling Address N s 0 e L B 4o’
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LIOOOBOOOOOHIBOOOOCEEO0H BOODOEOOVBIIOEH0 W xxxxx RHOISORODUNY
Category of Service : #Hous IS s L o 8 1S
7< site Search §§ ownole Hous ony)
............ File Search ; #Copies — X3 jCopy $ = ;
Other : X $

REMARKS:

receive an invoice in accordance with Article 11 of Chapter 6, Title 3 of the Ordinance Code of Alameda County
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printed nome rature
HazMat Specialist = Ne O e\SZ Date_ 214192
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

StID 426 State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
February 18, 1993 UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

. Qakland, CA 94621
Mr. Patrick Ellwocod (510) 271-4530

Grand Ave Development
1345 Grand Ave
Piedmont, CA 94610

Subject: BWI for 1345-1375 Grand Ave., Piedmont, CA 94610
Dear Mr. Ellwood:

This office has completed review of the file for the above
referenced site. In May 1986 work began to remove four
underground storage tanks (USTs) from each of the above sites. A
water sample taken from the easternmost pit at 1375 Grand Ave
exhibited 14 parts per million (ppm) total petroleum hydrocarbons
as gasoline (TPH-G} and 580 parts per billion (ppb) as henzene.
An initial soil sample taken from native soil beneath the waste
0il UST at 1345 Grand Ave exhibited up to 3,000 ppm waste oil.
This pit was subsequently over-excavated where confirmatory soil
sample collected was non-detectable for waste oil.

Clearly an unauthorized release of petroleum products has
occurred at the site. At this time further investigations are
required to determine the lateral and vertical extent, and
severity of contamination to soil and groundwater which may have
resulted from the release.

Such an investigation shall be in the form of a Soil and Water
Investigation, or SWI. The information gathered by the SWI will
be used to determine an appropriate course of action to remediate
the site, if deemed necessary. The SWI must be conducted in
accordance with the RWQCB Staff Recommendations for the Initial
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks, the State
Water Resources Control Board LUFT Field Manual, and Article 11
of Title 23, california Code of Regulations. The major elements
of such an investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix
A,

The SWI proposal is due within 45 days of the date of this
letter. Once the proposal is approved, field work should
commence within 60 days. A report must be submitted within 45
days after the completion of this phase of work at the site.
Subsequent reports are to be submitted guarterly until this site
qualifies for RWQCB "sign off." All reports and proposals must
be submitted under seal of a California Registered Geologist,
Certified Engineering Geologist, or Registered Civil Engineer.



P. Ellwood Page 2
1345-1375 Grand Ave., Piedmont
February 18, 1993

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical
reports pursuant to Title 23, CCR, Section 2722(c¢c). Aany
extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by either this
agency or the RWQCB. Copies of all proposals and reports must
also be sent to Mr. Richard Hiett of the RWQCB.

Should you have any questions about the content of this letter,
please contact me at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

Q/\Q/L/O/\.\__.

Eva Chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure

cc: Rich Hiett, RWQCB
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office

Edgar Howell/fileﬁilﬁﬁs

kraft
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DATE: /- ?’?}
TO Local Oversight Program

FROM: &a Vr'7 Seb

SUBJ: Transfer of Elligible Oversight Case

Site name: ﬁ’r‘“éié/ MW"/‘{JQ gMUﬂ{CQ/ _
Address: | 9 (/S/ Gr«%—e{ Aue , city 6.@/,,‘”;# Zip 9'4/6/0

Closure plan attached? @ N DepRef remaining $ &oga .
DepRef Project # STID #{(if any)
Number of Tanks: ér/ removed? (j:) N Date of removal é;;ﬂﬁ”&Q

Leak Report filed? Y (j> Date of Discovery

4
Samples received? é:) N Contamination: ﬁéé&i%"(ﬁr/
Petroleum (ﬁ:) N Types: Avdas C%fi::if%gﬁ?. unleaded Diesel

fuel oil Wwaste oi kerosene solvents
Monitoring wells on site §2 Monitoring schedule? ¥ (ﬁ)
LUFT category 1 2 3 * H S c A R W G O
Briefly describe the following:

Preliminary Assessment /U&Kﬂ

Remedial Action /ﬂébuﬂ

Post Remedial Action Monitoring ﬂéﬁ}

Enforcement Action ﬂjﬁmdb




LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

06/12/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: EC
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12035
StID : 426 LOC:
SITE NAME: Kraft Automotive Service DATE REPORTED : 06/10/86
ADDRESS : 1345 Grand Ave DATE CONFIRMED: 06/10/86
CITY/ZIP : Piedmont 94610 MULTIPLE RPg : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE: EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARRCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 02/01/93
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: U DATE UNDERWAY: (02/18/93 DATE COMPLETED: 03/27/95
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
PCST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 02/01/93
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2
CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 06/14/95
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Attn. Pat Ellwood
COMPANY NAME: Grand Ave. Development
ADDRESS: 1345 Grand Ave
CITY/STATE: Piedmont, C A 94610
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE _
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE “ LOP DATE




